Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Satcon Technology Corporation		06/16/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC		
Street Address:	76 Batterson Park Road		
City:	Farmington		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06032		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77554816	EDGE
Serial Number:	85036300	EQUINOX
Serial Number:	77770894	PRISM
Serial Number:	77554879	SATCON
Serial Number:	77770873	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2586464	GRIDLINK
Registration Number:	2805266	POWERGATE
Registration Number:	3291857	PV ZONE
Registration Number:	1764204	SATCON
Registration Number:	1773263	SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3804635	SOLSTICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900165411

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0253 77554816

CH \$290,00

Phone: 203-353-6834 Email: clondon@eapdlaw.com Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP Address Line 1: 301 Tresser Boulevard Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 304076.0007 CML NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina London /christina london/ Signature: Date: 06/23/2010 **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Satcon Tech Grant of Security Interest Trademarks#page1.tif source=Satcon Tech Grant of Security Interest Trademarks#page2.tif source=Satcon Tech Grant of Security Interest Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0254

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of June 16, 2010, is executed by Satcon Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address of 27 Drydock Avenue, Boston, MA 02210 ("<u>Debtor</u>"), in favor of Compass Horizon Funding Company LLC and the other lenders from time to time a party to the Agreement (as hereinafter defined) (collectively, "<u>Secured Parties</u>").

- A. Pursuant to a certain Venture Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement") by and among Debtor, Satcon Power Systems, Inc., Satcon Electronics, Inc. and the Secured Parties, the Secured Parties have agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Debtor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;
- B. Debtor owns the registered trademarks, service marks (and applications and registrations therefor), of the United States, more particularly described on <u>Schedule 1-A</u> annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- C. Pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor has granted to the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Trademarks, together with associated goodwill, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

mr.i

Title: (150

STM 290999.1

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration number	Title	Country	Registration Date	Filing Date	Serial Number	Application Number
not available	EDGE	US		25-Aug-08	77/554,816	
008122533	EDGE	Europe	14-Nov-09	25-Feb-09		008122533
not available	EQUINOX	US		12-May- 10	85/036300	
TMA684874	FC VIEW	Canada	28-Mar-07			1,293,847
004959409	FC VIEW	Europe	19-Mar-07			
2,586,464	GRIDLINK	US	25-Jun-02	10-Oct-00	76/143236	
TMA773,680	POWERGATE	Canada	14-Feb-07			1,335,210
2,102,226	POWERGATE	Europe	1-Mar-04			002102226
2,805,266	POWERGATE	US	13-Jan-04	10-Oct-00	76/143,237	
not available	PRISM	US		30-Jun-09	77/770,894	
	PRISM	Canada		23-Sep-09		1,452,830
	PRISM	China		11-Nov-09		7,825,614
	PRISM	Europe		24-Sep-09		008570831
	PRISM	India		10-Sep-09		1871700
	PRISM	Japan		29-Sep-09		2009- 073747
	PRISM	Korea		12-Nov-09		40-2009- 0055968
TMA692615	PV ZONE	Canada	23-Jul-07			1,293,751
004958807	PV ZONE	Europe	19-Mar-07			004958807
3,291,857	PV ZONE	US	11-Sep-07	3-Apr-05	78/725,141	
not available	SATCON	US		25-Aug-08	77/554,879	

STM 290999.1 BOS 46,638,368v3 6-15-10 STM 291288.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0256

	SATCON	Europe		25-Feb-09		08122426
1,764,204	SATCON and Design (SatCon Stylized Logo)	us	13-Apr-93	14-Арг-92	74/265664	
1,773,263	SATCON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	US	25-May-93	10-Apr-92	74/264611	
3,804,635	SOLSTICE	US		30-Jun-09	77/770,883	
	SOLSTICE	Canada		23-Sep-09		1,452,831
	SOLSTICE	China		11-Nov-09		7,825,613
	SOLSTICE	Europe		24-Sep-09		008571002
	SOLSTICE	India		10-Sep-09		1870702
5287122	SOLSTICE	Japan		29-Sep-09		2009- 073749
	SOLSTICE	Korea	11-Dec-09	12-Nov-09		40-2009- 005969
	SPECTRUM	US		30-Jun-09	77/770,873	
	SPECTRUM	Canada		23-Sep-09		1,452,833
	SPECTRUM	China		11-Nov-09		7,825,612
	SPECTRUM	Europe		24-Sep-09		008570913
	SPECTRUM	India		10-Sep-09		1871701
	SPECTRUM	Japan		29-Sep-09		2009- 073751
	SPECTRUM	Korea		12-Nov-09		40-2009- 0055970

-2-

STM 290999.1 BOS 46,638,368v3 6-15-10 STM 291288.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/23/2010 REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0257